### Fort Hays State University

## **FHSU Scholars Repository**

Student Government Association - Legislation

**Student Government Association** 

2-12-2009

## Bill No. 09/S/106

**FHSU Student Government Association** 

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholars.fhsu.edu/sga\_legislation

#### **Recommended Citation**

FHSU Student Government Association, "Bill No. 09/S/106" (2009). Student Government Association - Legislation. 91.

https://scholars.fhsu.edu/sga\_legislation/91

This Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at FHSU Scholars Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in Student Government Association - Legislation by an authorized administrator of FHSU Scholars Repository. For more information, please contact ScholarsRepository@fhsu.edu.



# Fort Hays State University Student Senate

Hughes/Engel Bill No. 09/S/106 02/12/09

Originated by: Presented by:

Office of the President
Office of the President

Whereas:

The Educational Opportunity Fund (EOF) provides a studentcontrolled funding source to new, creative, and innovative programs which serve to increase and enhance the educational opportunities of the students at FHSU; and

Noting:

That the Student Government Association Constitution provides for the SGA President to appoint four students representing diverse campus constituencies to the EOF committee; and

Therefore:

Be it resolved by a two-thirds vote of the Student Senate and the signature of the Student Body President that'the following appointments to the Education Opportunity Fund Committee be ratified for the 2008-2009 academic year:

CJ Lovett Addison Dauber Pilar Quiñones Corey Anglemyer

1<sup>st</sup> Reading <u>02/12/2009</u>

2<sup>nd</sup> Reading 02/19/2009

\_Y <u>28</u> N <u>0</u> A <u>0</u>

President's Signatures

Date Signed <u>2-20-09</u>